HCL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Corporate Identity Number: L74140DL1991PLC046369

Technology Hub, Special Economic Zone
Plot No : 3A, Sector 126, NOIDA 201 304, UP, India.
T +91 120 6125000 F +91 120 4683030

Registered Office: 806 Siddharth, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019, India.

www.hcltech.com

www.hcl.com

April 12, 2021

The General Manager **BSE Limited**Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

The Manager

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza
5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, Block-G
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E)
Mumbai-400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 532281

NSE Scrip Code: HCLTECH

<u>Sub: Compliance certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find a Compliance certificate duly signed by the Company and Register & Share Transfer Agent of the Company in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the period from October 1, 2020 to March 31, 2021.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For HCL Technologies Limited

Manish Anand Company Secretary

HCL



Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368 C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083 Phone: +91 22 4918 6000

Phone: +91 22 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 4918 6060

Email: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

April 12, 2021

To,
The Compliance Officer / Company Secretary:
HCL Technologies Limited
806, Siddharth 96
Nehru Place
New Delhi
110019

Subject: Certification regarding maintenance of share transfer facilities at Registrar and Share Transfer Agent end – Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Reference: Scrip Code - 532281

Sybol-NSE: HCLTECH

ISIN: INE860A01027

Dear Sir,

We, Link Intime India Private Limited, a SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) bearing registration number INR000004058, whose registered office is at C 101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400 083 and acting as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of HCL Technologies Limited do hereby certify all activities in relation to share transfer facilities are permanently maintained at our end (including the period from October 01, 2020 to March 31, 2021), in compliance of applicable regulatory requirements

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

A nok Shetty

Vice President - Corporate Registry

For HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

MANISH ANAND Company Secretary